

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 614/2023

Mohd Farid Son Of Shri Abdul Sattar,

----Appellant

Versus

Ghanshyam Sharma Son Of Shri Devilal

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Meena for Mr. K. S. Chandal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Saransh Saini

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

18/03/2026

Mr. Jitendra Meena, Advocate, appears on behalf of Mr. K. S. Chandal, learned counsel for the appellant and submits that the arguing counsel is not well today, therefore, he seeks an accommodation.

List this matter after three weeks, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J